

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AT JAMMU

WP(C) No.1363/2021

CM No.5519/2021

Mohd. Raiz & anr.

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Mumtaz Choudhary,
Adv.

V/s

UT of J&K & ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

Notice.

Mr. Ravinder Gupta, learned AAG accepts notice on behalf of the respondents. He seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file objections.

List on 24.09.2021.

Meanwhile, subject to objections and till next date of hearing, respondents may proceed with selection but the same shall not be finalized.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

JAMMU
13.07.2021
Eva