

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No.1363/2021
c/w

WP(C) No. 1700/2021

WP(C) No. 2553/2021

Mohd Raiz & Anr.

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- None

V/s

UT of J&k & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Saliqa Sheikh, Advocate vice
Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

17.10.2025

There is no representation on behalf of the petitioners.

Adjourned.

List on **12.12.2025**.

(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge

Jammu:

17.10.2025

Amit