

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1363/2021
CM No. 5519/2021 c/w
WP(C) No. 1700/2021
WP(C) No. 2553/2021

Mohd. Raiz & Anr.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mumtaz Choudhary, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

12.12.2025

1. Heard counsel for the petitioners.
2. **Admit.**
3. Issue post-admission notice to the respondents, returnable within three weeks, upon steps for service of the respondents within one week.
4. List on **17.02.2026**.

CM No. 5519/2021

Interim direction dated 13.07.2021 shall remain in operation till final disposal.

Disposed of.

**(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge**

Jammu
12.12.2025
Diksha