

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**Case: WP(C) No.1363/2021
c/w
WP(C) No.1700/2021
WP(C) No.2553/2021**

Mohd Raiz & Anr.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Saliqa Sheikh, Advocate vice
Mr. Raman Sharma, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

**ORDER
17.02.2026**

1. None for the petitioner.
2. Learned counsel for the respondents seeks time to file counter-affidavit. Needful be done by next date of hearing.
3. List **01.04.2026**.

**(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge**

**Jammu
17.02.2026
Sneha**